

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_  
TO  
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No.\_\_\_\_ to Senate Bill No. 222, Page 14, Line 33, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"front and one foot in the rear. Notwithstanding any provision of this section to the contrary, an articulated bus, comprised of two or more sections connected by a flexible joint or other mechanism, may be up to sixty feet in length, not including safety bumpers which may extend one foot in front and one foot in the rear, and not including bicycle storage racks which may extend over the safety bumper by up to five feet when in the down position transporting a bicycle."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 40-41, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"excess of sixty feet; except that in order to comply with the provisions of Pub. L. 97-424 codified in Title 23 of the United States Code [(Public Law 97-424)] (23 U.S.C. Section 101 et al.), as amended, no combination of truck-tractor and semitrailer or truck-tractor; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 46-47, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"6. In order to comply with the provisions of Pub. L. 97-424 codified in Title 23 of the United States Code [(Public Law 97-424)] (23 U.S.C. Section 101 et al.), as amended, no combination of truck-tractor, semitrailer and trailer operated upon the interstate"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0469S01.17H.

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_